FORM PTO-1595

05-12-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM

(Rev. 6-93) office



Patent and Trade	
------------------	--

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	101354157
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Salvador RAMIREZ-MARTINEZ	1: Name: <u>VIDRIO PLANO DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.</u>
Pedro GAZCA-ORTIZ	Marie. VIBROTEMNO DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Sergio VITE-MEDINA	Internal Address: Ex-Hacienda de la Santa Cruz
Jose Luis JIMENEZ-GARAY	
	San Juan Ixhuatepec, Tlanepantla, Estado de Mexico, MX
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ No 2: Name:
Nature of conveyance:	ν <u>ω</u>
	Internal Address:
	55 <b>25 26 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27</b>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	U
☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 5,6 & 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A Anglia II	National Hame(s) & address(es) attached?     1es     2   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: April 5, 6 & 13, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Tutont Application Pro.(c)	b. 1 alcili 140.(3)
	_
	ional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
oonidaniing document ondard bo manad.	1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
internal Address.	⊠ Enclosed
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorneys at Law	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:
05/09/2000 KHARLING 00000038-0956889-9022	
02 FC:581 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael I. Markowitz, Reg. No. 30,659	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

(1) INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS, NATIONAL-ITY, OR PLACE OF INCORPORATION

Salvador RAMIREZ-MARTINEZ; Pedro GAZCA-ORTIZ; Sergio VITE-MEDINA; and José Luis JIMENEZ-GARAY, Mexican citizens domiciled at: Margaritas No. 11, Col. Mirador 1, 14148 Tlalpan, D.F. MX; Osa Mayor L-265, Int. 4, El Rosario, C.T.M, Mz 1, 02430 México, D.F. MX; Calle Nardos Mz 167 Lote 33 "A", Hacienda Ojo de Agua, 55770 Tecamac, Estado de México, MX; and José de Amparan No. 8, Col. Liberales de 1857, 01110 México, D.F., MX.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee:

VIDRIO PLANO DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V. a Mexican Corporation domiciled at Ex-Hacienda de la Santa Cruz, San Juan Ixhuatepec, Tlanepantla, Estado de México, MX.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(2) DELETE WORDS IF NON-UNITED STATES RIGHTS ARE <u>NOT</u>TO BE ASSIGNED

(3) FILL IN EITHER A. B OR C WITH U.S.A. INFORMATION

(a) PatentNumber dated

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. filed

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

(4) FILL IN TITLE OF INVENTION

(5) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNMENT IS FOR ISSUED PATENT

DEVICE FOR ALIGNING GLASS SHEETS ON A ROLLER CONVEYOR OF A GLASS ANNEALING LEHR

applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

(6) SIGNATURE, NAME

(6) By	Solved or Lawling Monthly		Date: 05 day 2000
( ) 2	Salvador RAMIREZ-MARTINEZ	Inventor	
	(name)	(title)	Date: <u>05 - ABR-2000</u>
	Pedra GAZCA-ORTIZ	Inventor	Date: <u>0 2 1.1                                 </u>
	(game)	(title)	Date: 06 - ABR . 2000
	Sergio VITE-INEDINA (name)	Inventor (title)	
	<b>V</b>		Date: 4/13/00
	José Luis JIMENEZ-SARAY	Inventor	-
	(name)/	(title)	
	$\nu$		

8) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the bove-named individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By:	 	 	
Name			
Date:	 	 	
Address			

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street, New York, N. Y. 10017-5612

> PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 04/28/2000